Monadnock Regional School District Community Relations Committee Charter

Board Approved 4/16/2024

1. Committee Name: Community Relations Committee (CRC)

2. Purpose: The Community Relations Committee (CRC) of the Monadnock Regional School District serves as a liaison between the school district and the community it serves. The committee aims to foster positive relationships, communication, and collaboration between the school district and various stakeholders, including parents, students, teachers, administrators, local businesses, civic organizations, and the broader community.

3. Mission: The mission of the Community Relations Committee is to:

- Promote transparency and open communication between the school district and the community.
- Facilitate meaningful engagement and involvement of community members in the educational process.
- Advocate for the interests and needs of students, families, and community members within the school district.
- Support initiatives that enhance the quality of education and the overall wellbeing of students.
- Serve as a platform for addressing concerns, sharing feedback, and soliciting input from the community.
- Collaborate with other committees, departments, and organizations within the school district and the community to achieve common goals.

4. Authority: The Community Relations Committee operates under the authority of the Monadnock Regional School Board. It has the authority to:

- Conduct meetings, forums, and events to facilitate communication and engagement with the community.
- Make recommendations to the Monadnock Regional School Board regarding policies, programs, or initiatives aimed at improving community relations.
- Work with the Superintendent to collaborate with school administrators, staff, and other stakeholders to implement strategies for enhancing community engagement and communication.

Monadnock Regional School District Community Relations Committee Charter

5. Membership: The Community Relations Committee membership shall include, at a minimum, three representatives from the Monadnock Regional School Board.
6. Meetings: The Community Relations Committee shall meet regularly on the first Tuesday of the month.

7. Adoption:This charter shall be adopted upon approval by the Monadnock Regional School District Board.

Date of Adoption: 4/16/2024

Chairperson: Jeffrey Cesaitis

Member: Stephanie Nikiforakis

Member: Ed Laplante